

**Serial No. 06**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.Petn. No.69 of 2025

Date of Order: 31.10.2025

Shri. Chandi Saha & 4 ors

Vs

Smti. Dipa Saha

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : None

The office note indicates that service of notice upon the sole respondent is yet to be received.

Await service report.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
31.10.2025  
"Shrity,PS"