

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.Petn. No. 69 of 2025

Date of order: 16.02.2026

Chandi Saha & ors

vs

Dipa Saha

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondent : None

Since the report from the Police Station with respect to service on the respondent is not placed before this Court, stand over to **6th March, 2026**, to enable the concerned Police Station of West Garo Hills to place on record the statement of the respondent on the next date.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.02.2026
"Sylvana PS"