

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.Petn. No. 69 of 2025

Date of order: 06.03.2026

Chandi Saha & ors

vs

Dipa Saha

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent : Ms D. Deka, Adv.

Ms D. Deka, learned counsel states that she has instruction to appear on behalf of the respondent. Learned Advocate appearing for the respondent has filed affidavit-in-reply of the said respondent and a copy thereof is already served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. On his request, stand over to **17th March, 2026**.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
06.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"